
2023 ONTARIO MUSIC FESTIVAL 
PROVINCIAL RECOMMENDATIONS 

 
 
 

CLASSICAL PIANO: 
 
Marisol Kolobov – Level 1 (Olga) – Registered 
Oliver Tiboni-Clavet – Level 1 (Pam) 
Julie Silvaggio – Level 1 (Suzanne) 
Sophie Hurtubise – Level 2 (Mariko) 
Kenji Cosbey – Level 2 (Mariko) – Registered 
Jesse Daniel Freeman-Otvos – Level 3 (Mariko) 
Ellie Lawson – Level 3 (Liesl) – Registered  
Cooper Sadler – Level 3 (Pam) 
Bentley Silvaggio – Level 3 Alternate (Suzanne) 
Jackson Sadler – Level 4 (Pam) 
Juliette Sarrazin – Level 4 (Kim) 
Nozomi Cosbey – Level 4 (Mariko) – Registered  
Ezra Tuokkola – Level 4 Alternate (Jennifer) 
Leona Taw – Level 5 (Pam) 
Clara McCartney – Level 5 (Sandra) 
Abigail Payandeh – Level 5 (Liesl) – Registered  
Chloe Payandeh – Level 5 Alternate (Coran’s) – Registered  
Cameron Bill – Level 6 (Rick) 
Taija Lee – Level 6 (Liesl) – Registered  
Elle Morris – Level 6 (Sandra) 
Amy Liao – Level 7 (Jackie) 
Persephone Mills – Level 7 (Jennifer) 
Jenny Wu – Level 7 (Jackie) 
Jed Demillo – Level 8 (Pam) 
Marina Anvar – Level 8 (Pam) 
Vivian Davenport – Level 8 (Evelyn) 
Allison Farrish – Level 10 (Pam) 
Andrew MacKinnon – Level 10 (Jennifer) – Registered  
Darian Naser – Level 10 (Pam) 
Sarah Clark – Diploma (Evgeny) 
Ailiin Picard – Diploma (Evgeny) 
Tienchee Liu – Open (Evgeny) 
Evelyn Davenport – Open (Evgeny) 

 
 



POPULAR PIANO: 
 
Emme Zufelt – Beginner (Coran’s) – Registered  
Margo Crydeman – Primary (Pam) 
Salsa Tocheri – Primary (Matt) – Registered  
Aubrie Opaski – Primary (Pam) 
Graham Andersen – Primary Alternate (Coran’s) 
Alessia Opaski – Elementary (Pam) 
Marianna Barrett – Elementary (Coran’s) 
Donna-Lynn Laughton – Junior (Coran’s) 
Ella Opaski – Intermediate (Pam) 
Dylan Mermans – Intermediate (Pam) – Registered  
 
 
 
POPULAR PIANO DUETS/TRIOS: 
 
Mina Khalil & Jood Shahrour – Beginner 
Evelyn McMahon & Lillia Thompson – Primary  
Jood Shahrour, Juliette Sarrazin, Maddie Vaillant – Primary 
Mina Khalill, Lia Bertoni, Evelyn McMahon – Primary  
Ayman Khalil & Josh Sanzo – Elementary 
Jackson Sadler & Cooper Sadler – Elementary (Pam) 
Juliette Sarrazin, Sophie Bergamo, Ella Gasparotto – Junior  
Abigail & Chloe Payandeh – Junior (Liesl) – Registered  
Andreh & Nevin Alaref – Junior  
Ella Gasparotto & Sophie Bergamo – Intermediate 
Rachel Tribe & Kaija Erickson – Senior 
Vivian Davenport & Amy Liao – Senior (Evelyn) 
Charlotte, Edgar & Max Sarrazin – Senior 
Raija Myllymaa & Aislyn Douglas – Advanced  
 

 
 
UPPER STRINGS: 
 
Katherine Robertson – Level 3 
Alexandar Ding – Level 5 
Nozomi Cosbey – Level 8 – Registered  
Jayvin Huang – Level 9 
Fergus Kerr – Level 9 
Sarah Clark – Level 10 
 



WOODWINDS: 
 
Ethan Allaire – Diploma (Doris) 
 
 
 
CLASSICAL VOICE: 
 
Dawson Haack – Level 7 (Kathleen) 
Sasha Kisselgoff – Level 8 (Irina) 
 
 
 
MUSICAL THEATRE DUETS: 
 
Wyatt Krupa & Joelle Krupa – Junior 
Jordan Humeniuk & Payton Douglas – Senior 
Ayla DeAgazio & Aislyn Douglas – Advanced  
 
 
 

SONGS FROM THE SCREEN AND MORE: 
 
Natasha Evans-Smith – Primary (Vibe) 
Ava Zappitelli – Primary (Vibe) 
Payton Parker – Primary (Applauze) – Registered  
Jayla Nelson – Primary Alternate (Applauze) 
Ciara Raposo – Elementary (Applauze) 
Arley Noga – Elementary (Vibe) 
Chloe Sproule – Elementary (Applauze) – Registered  
Ayla DeAgazio – Elementary Alternate (Vibe) 
Donna-Lynn Laughton – Junior (Coran’s) 
Bella MacArthur – Junior (Alana) – Registered  
Hayden Chepesiuk – Junior (Vibe) – Registered  
Kiki Klages – Intermediate (Applauze) 
Tucker Oleksuk – Intermediate (Vibe) 
Isabelle Papa – Intermediate (Applauze) 
Hailey Hull – Senior (Tammy) 
Don Gonzalo Mercado – Senior (Alana) – Registered  
Violet Legarde – Senior (Applauze) 
Trinitea Hoard – Senior Alternate (Coran’s) 
Pandora Rzepczynski – Senior Alternate (Maria) 
Fiona Harris – Advanced (Gillian) 
 



MUSICAL THEATRE: 
 
Georgia Axent – Primary (Applauze) – Registered  
Natasha Evans-Smith – Primary (Vibe) 
Chloe Rowe – Primary (Vibe) 
Ozwynn Middaugh – Primary Alternate (Vibe) 
Ayla DeAgazio – Elementary (Vibe) 
Chloe Sproule – Elementary (Applauze) – Registered  
Ciara Raposo – Elementary (Applauze) 
Arley Noga – Elementary Alternate (Vibe) 
Joelle Krupa – Junior (Applauze) 
Bella MacArthur – Junior (Alana) – Registered  
Owen Lemoine – Junior (Vibe) 
Sophia Cooper – Junior Alternate (Applauze) – Registered  
Sasha Kisselgoff – Intermediate (Irina) 
Anna Gaudino – Intermediate (Larry) – Registered  
Tucker Oleksuk – Intermediate (Vibe) 
Dawson Haack – Intermediate Alternate (Vibe) 
Isabelle Papa – Intermediate Alternate (Applauze) 
Don Gonzalo Mercado – Senior (Alana) – Registered  
Jordan Humeniuk – Senior (Vibe) 
Payton Douglas – Senior (Vibe) 
Pandora Rzepczynski – Senior Alternate (Maria) 
Katie Comeau – Senior Alternate (Applauze) – Registered  
Payton Douglas – Open (Vibe) 
Shea Niemi – Open (Applauze) – Registered  



POPULAR VOICE: 
 
Gwyneth Davies – Beginner (Applauze) 
Jocelyn Schaaf – Beginner (Vibe) 
Olivia Trist – Beginner (Coran’s) 
Natasha Evans-Smith – Primary (Vibe) 
Wyatt Krupa – Primary (Applauze) 
Georgia Axent – Primary (Applauze) – Registered  
Jayla Nelson – Primary Alternate (Applauze) 
Ava Zappitelli – Primary Alternate (Vibe) 
Chloe Sproule – Elementary (Applauze) – Registered  
Ayla DeAgazio – Elementary (Vibe) 
Arley Noga – Elementary (Vibe) 
Annika Bago – Elementary Alternate (Vibe) 
Elizabeth Enns – Elementary Alternate (Maria) 
Owen Lemoine – Junior (Vibe) 
Madison Chapman – Junior (Vibe) 
Bella MacArthur – Junior (Alana) – Registered  
Hayden Chepesiuk – Junior Alternate (Vibe) 
Sophia Cooper – Junior Alternate (Applauze) – Registered  
Tucker Oleksuk – Intermediate (Vibe) 
Kiki Klages – Intermediate (Applauze) 
Siena Bonazza – Intermediate (Alana) – Registered  
Isabelle Papa – Intermediate Alternate (Applauze) 
Halle Sprickerhoff – Intermediate Alternate (Vibe) 
Jordan Humeniuk – Senior (Vibe) 
Katie Comeau – Senior (Applauze) – Registered  
Mackinley Harding – Senior (Applauze) – Registered  
Trinitea Hoard – Senior Alternate (Coran’s) 
Violet Legarde – Senior Alternate (Coran’s) 
Angela Valela – Advanced (Applauze) 
Shea Niemi – Advanced (Applauze) 
Cassandra Colistro – Advanced (Applauze) 
 
 
 
POPULAR VOICE SELF-ACCOMPANIED 
 
Halle Sprickerhoff – Intermediate (Vibe) 
 
 
 



COMMUNITY CHOIR 
 
Sounds of Superior Chorus 
 
 
 
HIGH SCHOOL CHOIR 
 
Hammarskjold Singers 
St. Ignatius Vocal Ensemble 
 
 
 
ENSEMBLES 
 
Applauze Bright Starz – Pop Ensemble 10 & Under 
Applauze Rising Starz – Pop Ensemble 10 & Under 
Vibe:  Broadway Bound – Pop Ensemble 10 & Under 
Vibe:  Centre Stage – Pop Ensemble 16 & Under 
Applauze Shining Starz – Pop Ensemble 16 & Under 
Applauze Shooting Starz – Pop Ensemble 16 & Under 
Applauze Supernovaz – Pop Ensemble 19 & Over 
Applauze Cometz – Pop Ensemble 19 & Over 


